

Called By: For:	City of Lynden 1ST AND MAIN STREET OVERLAY 300 4th Street Lynden, WA 98264	Bidder's Name Address	Engineer's Estimate	1 Colacurcio 3287 H Street Road Blaine, WA 98230		2 Lakeside Industries 703 E Laurel Road Bellingham, WA 98226		Average (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)	Standard Deviation (Excluding Engineer's Estimate)		
	CERTIFIED TABULATION OF BIDS RECEIVED										
By: Date:	Brenden Buys, P.E. May 22, 2025										
	Schedule A - TIB Eligible										
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2	SPCC Plan	1	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 150.00
3	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
4	Portable Changeable Message Sign	6,750	HR	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.50
5	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
6	Water	15	M GAL.	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -
7	Crack Sealing Bit Pvmt-FA	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
8	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	720	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 111,600.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 122,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00
9	Planing Bituminous Pavement	5,510	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 30,305.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 0.75
10	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
12	Inlet Protection	21	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 50.00	\$ -
13	Recessed Pavement Marker	0.25	HUN	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
14	Induction Loop Type 3A	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Paint Line	3,590	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,385.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,590.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,180.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 0.50
16	Plastic Stop Line	42	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 7.50
17	Plastic Crosswalk Line	345	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 2.50
18	Painted Yellow Curb	315	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,008.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 4.90
19	Temporary Pavement Marking - Short Duration	3,045	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 3,958.50	\$ 0.35	\$ 1,065.75	\$ 0.83	\$ 0.48
20	Temporary Stop Line - Short Duration	85	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 467.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1.50
21	Temporary Crosswalk Line - Short Duration	690	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00
22	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ -
	Total Schedule A			\$ 320,172.50		\$ 320,086.50		\$ 345,515.75			

Schedule B - TIB Ineligible											
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
23	Sawcut ACP	3,180	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 4,134.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 0.25
24	Sawcut PCC	515	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 412.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 1.10
25	HMA Fiber Reinforcement	720	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00
26	Planing Bituminous Pavement Additional 2 In. Depth	310	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 1,178.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 4.65	\$ 0.85
27	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ -
28	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	190	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 11,780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 10,260.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 4.00
29	Cement Conc. Pedestrian Curb	60	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 93.50	\$ 31.50
30	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	55	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,875.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 7,370.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 12.00
31	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Perpendicular A	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 550.00
32	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp Type Parallel A	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 600.00
33	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ -
Total Schedule B					\$ 72,925.00		\$ 72,947.00		\$ 79,891.00		

Schedule C - Lane Widening (TIB Ineligible)											
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount		
34	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
35	Sawcut ACP	2,575	LF-IN	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,862.50	\$ 1.10	\$ 2,832.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 0.15
36	Sawcut PCC	25	LF-IN	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 5.40	\$ 4.60
37	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
38	Roadway Excavation Incl. Haul	200	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 9.00
39	Gravel Borrow Incl. Haul	160	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 14.50
40	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	40	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 86.50	\$ 13.50
41	HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22	90	TON	\$ 155.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00
42	HMA Fiber Reinforcement	90	TON	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1.00
43	Solid Wall PVC Storm Sewer Pipe 8 In. Diam.	15	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 12.50
44	Catch Basin Type 1	1	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00
45	Adjustments to Finished Grade	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 750.00
46	Landscape Restoration	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
47	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	215	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 12,040.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,825.00	\$ 55.50	\$ 0.50
48	Permanent Signing	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 200.00
49	Painted Crosshatch Marking	170	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 272.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1.70
50	Pothole Existing Underground Utility	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 225.00
51	Repair Existing Public and Private Facilities	1	EST	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ -
Total Schedule C					\$ 74,722.50		\$ 70,504.50		\$ 91,580.00		

TOTAL SCHEDULES A, B & C				\$ 467,820.00	\$ 463,538.00	\$ 516,986.75
--------------------------	--	--	--	---------------	---------------	---------------

Math Error / Omission